bearing

Financial assets

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates are as follows:

530,722

Sale of goods and services

Accrued interest income

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

2019 Fixed interest
rate

493,992

-

Cash and deposits

Variable
interest rate

Finance lease liabilities

Other payables

Supplies and services payables 1,236,144

104,010

Carrying
amount (a)

Interest rate exposure

Loans from TCV

Financial assets

85,312

607,004

23,765
5,658,135

1,643,741

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Carrying
amount (a)

Cash and deposits

Sale of goods and services

Accrued interest income

Financial liabilities
Supplies and services payables

Other payables

$

(104,733)

(104,733)

(5,944)
(5,944)

Note (a): The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (eg GST input tax credit recoverable and GST payable).

+100 basis points -100 basis pointsCarrying amount
Net result Net result

2018

2019 - $0

2018 - $594,386 x 0.01 = $5,944; and $594,386 x -0.01 = -$5,944.

Grant Receivables 5,000,000

Royal Botanic Gardens Board Victoria 2018-19 Financial Report Page 26

ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS BOARD VICTORIA — ANNUAL REPORT 2018–19 103

 7.  RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS

7.2 Fair value determination

h

h

h

h

h

– a reconciliation of the movements in fair values from the beginning of the year to the end; and

–

7.2.1

h

h

Financial assets Financial liabilities

•   Cash and deposits •   Payables:

•   Receivables:   -   For supplies and services

-   Sale of goods and services   -   Other payables

-   Grant receivables •   Loan from TCV

-   Accrued investment income

•   Investments and other contractual financial assets:

-   Term deposits

Fair value determination of financial assets and liabilities